

REALTORS

<u>Jeff Vander Molen Achieves the</u> <u>New Jersey Association of Realtors®</u> Circle of Excellence Award

Terrie O'Connor Realtors Wyckoff Group congratulates Jeff Vander Molen for his outstanding performance in achieving the prestigious New Jersey Association of Realtors® Circle of Excellence Award Gold Level for 2012. The honor is earned by Realtors who have demonstrated excellence in their profession.



Jeff Vander Molen, top-producing Sales Associate, holds the distinction of having sold over \$50 million dollars in real estate during 2009, 2010, 2011 and 2012 averaging \$1 million in real estate sales per month. These sales earned Jeff the title of "Top Producing Sales Associate" in both residential and commercial sales at his previous firm in Northern New Jersey. He was the 2009, 2010 and 2011 Circle of Excellence Silver Award winner, and 2012 Circle of Excellence Gold Award winner. Jeff is also a Member of the National Association of Realtors.

Having resided within just a few miles of Wyckoff his entire life, Jeff knows the area extremely well. Jeff has been interested and experienced within the field of real estate long before doing it professionally. He offers his buyers a very "hands on" approach, representing them every step of the way, with no obstacle being too difficult. Jeff believes in offering honest advice to his clients, and much of his success can be attributed to the countless referrals of his many satisfied clients, including several celebrities.

Jeff Vander Molen is well known in the local community. He was a member of the Prospect Park Volunteer Fire Dept. for over 23 years and was Chief from 2002-2004. He is a member of the Glen Rock Athletic Club and a member of The Plant Church in Mahwah. He has been married to his wife Sarah for 19 years. Their 14 year old son, Ethan, attends Eastern Christian Middle School in Wyckoff.

Jeff looks forward to putting his talents to work for his new and repeat clients alike. He can be reached at Terrie O'Connor Realtors, Wyckoff Group at (201) 891-0100, Ext. 210 or by email at: jeff@tocr.com.